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Attachment 1

National Grid
 Transmission Pole Attachment License Application
Request for Attachment to Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Transmission Facilities

Submit this form to initiate a pole attachment request to electric transmission poles.

	Top of Form
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Project Contact:
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Title:
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Company:
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Street Address:
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City:
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State:
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Zip Code:
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E-mail Address:
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Business Phone:
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Fax Number:

[image: image13.wmf]


Type of Business:
(CATV, CLEC, , Municipality, Government Agency)
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Municipality where attachments will be located:

(City, Town, Village of)
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No. of attachments (limit 50 poles per application)
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Date that licenses are needed:
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Construction/Maintenance contact:
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24 hr. Emergency contact number:
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STANDARD TRANSMISSION POLE ATTACHMENT LICENSE APPLICATION


	TO:  Name of Pole Owner: Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation (“Licensor”)

Address of Pole Owner:     Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation
                                          300 Erie Blvd. West
                                          Syracuse, NY 13202


In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Niagara Mohawk ‘Agreement Authorizing Attachment of Communication Cable and Facilities on Certain Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation Electric Transmission Poles’ (“Agreement”) between the Licensor and Licensee, dated as of _____________, ________, application is hereby made for a license to make attachment to the Transmission Poles which are indicated on the attached “Application Attachment Sheet,” Exhibit #5.  Each application is limited to a maximum of 50 Poles with complete descriptions of all facilities, including quantities, sizes, and types of cable and equipment to be installed.  This application has been prioritized to reflect the order in which the application should be worked.  

Upon notice from Niagara Mohawk of work assignments and the associated cost, the Licensee shall as applicable, promptly submit payment for Niagara Mohawk costs to conduct the Pre-construction Survey, pole loading analysis, Make-Ready Work and/or Post Construction Inspection.  Niagara Mohawk costs and fees shall be assigned in accordance with the Agreement and established fee schedules or cost methodologies.  Licensee acknowledges delayed payment by Licensee will result in Licensor delays in processing the Licensee’s pole attachment application and License. It will be required that a pre-construction survey and pole loading analysis be performed for each pole attachment listed on the Application. The Licensee agrees that in the event Niagara Mohawk elects to conduct a post-construction survey, this cost will be billed separately and is not included in the above.

In accordance with the Agreement, each Attachment will be subject to an Annual Pole Attachment Rental Rate and will be pro-rated by Licensor at time of licensing.  Fees and rates are subject to change. 

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THE AGREEMENT, THE LICENSEE AGREES TO NOT ATTACH TO LICENSOR’S JOINT OR SOLE OWNED POLES UNTIL MAKE-READY WORK IS COMPLETED BY ALL PARTIES.

THIS APPLICATION IS TO BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN THE OPERATING PROCEDURE.




LICENSEE:  

APPLICANT 

(Name of Party to be Licensed)

(Party Submitting Application for Licensee)

By:

By: ________________________________                          

Title:

Title:
_______________________________

Date:

Date:
 _______________________________

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

Transmission Pole Attachment Process

Application Checklist

Applicant shall complete and submit this checklist.  The National Grid Telecommunications Attachments Group (TAG) will review the application and notify the Applicant of any deficiencies or supplemental information required.  Failure to submit the full amount of the Application Fee and/or complete Exhibit #4 and Exhibit #5 will render the application incomplete and delay processing.  





        

 Attached

	


1. Exhibit # 4 - (includes the following)

   

- Request for Attachment to Niagara Mohawk Facilities (page 1 of 3)            

	


- Standard Pole Attachment License Application (page 2 of 3)



	


- Application Checklist (page 3 of 3)

	


2. Exhibit # 5 - Detailed listing of poles (limit of 50)



	


3. Applicant’s Strand or Route Map, including all poles applicable to the Application.
4. Pole attachment technical information (to be provided for each type of attachment)


Conductor/Cable diameter                          ___________(in.)

Conductor/Cable weight                             ___________(lbs./ft.)

Suspension Strand diameter                        ___________ (in.)

Suspension Strand weight                           ___________ (lbs./ft.)

Conductor/Cable design stringing tension  ___________ (lbs.)






(not to exceed 60% of rated breaking strength)
	


5. Submittals:
A. One electronic file copy via email  of the Application (Exhibits 4 & 5) to TAG.   
One (1) hardcopy of the complete Application including Strand or Route Maps shall be issued  to TAG via U.S. Mail. 
	


B. Application Fee:  This Fee will be invoiced by National Grid to the Applicant, payable by check (to: National Grid) for the Pre-Paid Application Fee of $265.00 (per Application).             This payment is to be mailed to the National Grid address shown on the invoice.  PLEASE REFERENCE THE NATIONAL GRID INVOICE NO. ON THE PAYMENT CHECK REMITTANCE. Payment of the Application Fee is required for the application process to proceed.


6. Other project information submitted / comments:

Please send Application to TAG:

National Grid USA Service Company, Inc.


Telecommunications Attachments Group






1 Apollo Drive

Glens Falls, New York 12801

nmnytele@us.ngrid.com
Fax: 518.471.7718
For assistance call: 518.761.5850 or 315.428.5906


	Licensee Contact Information
	                           EXHIBIT #5
	
	Licensee Attachee Code:

	Tel No.:
	
	
	

	Cell No.:
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	NM Work Request No:

	Fax. No.:
	
	
	
	

	Email:
	Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d.b.a. National Grid
	Type of Licensee: CATV___ CLEC___  OTHER___

	




Item
	EL div/dist:
	Application - Wired Attachment  Sheet for Transmission Poles 
	Elec. tax dist No. :

	
	Municipality:
(T/C/V)*
	
	Sheet __1___ of  ___ (limit 50 poles per app.)

	
	
	
	

	
	Street / Road name
	Line No.
	Pole No.
	Pole Info
	Attachment Type
	Remarks

	
	
	Electric
	Electric
	Ownership
	h/p*
	Cable
	Strand
	Drop
	Anchor
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	25
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
 Licensor’s Representative (Signature)_______________________________________   Date __________       

 Licensee’s Representative (Signature)______________________________________    Date __________                            Effective Date of License ____________________________



	Licensee Contact Information
	                           EXHIBIT #5
	
	Licensee Attachee Code:

	Tel No.:
	
	
	

	Cell No.:
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	NM Work Request No:

	Fax. No.:
	
	
	
	

	Email:
	Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d.b.a. National Grid
	Type of Licensee: CATV___ CLEC___  OTHER___

	




Item
	EL div/dist:
	Application  Attachment  Sheet for Transmission Poles 
	Elec. tax dist No. :

	
	Municipality:
(T/C/V)*
	
	Sheet __2___ of  ___ (limit 50 poles per app.)

	
	
	
	

	
	Street / Road name
	Line No.
	Pole No.
	Pole Info
	Attachment Type
	Remarks

	
	
	Electric
	Electric
	Ownership
	h/p*
	Cable
	Strand
	Drop
	Anchor
	

	26
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	31
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	32
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	34
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	36
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	41
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	43
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	44
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	46
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	47
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	48
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	50
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
Licensor’s Representative (Signature)_______________________________________   Date __________       

 Licensee’s Representative (Signature)______________________________________    Date __________                            Effective Date of License ______________________________

*(T/C/V) denotes Town/City/Village                                 Licensee to fill out all yellow highlighted sections                                              * h/p denotes Highway or Private easement


� Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, d.b.a. National Grid.  


� Before an application can be submitted the Licensee must be signatory to the Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation ‘Agreement Authoring Attachment of Communication Cable and Facilities on Certain Niagara Mohawk Power corporation Electric Transmission Poles’ (“Agreement”) .





*(T/C/V) denotes Town/City/Village                                 Licensee to fill out all yellow highlighted sections                                              * h/p denotes Highway or Private easement
PAGE  
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